TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FENCLO (U.S.A.), INC.		02/26/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. FENCE, INC.
Street Address:	7830 FREEWAY CIRCLE
City:	MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2675499	STURDISTAND VINYL POST HARDWARE MOUNT A VINYL POST TO ANY SURFACE
Registration Number:	2698381	STURDISTAND
Registration Number:	2092105	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1951502	CREATE-A-RAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)909-0255

 Phone:
 4048061488

Email: Anderson@FSBLegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James Scott Anderson
Address Line 1: 3455 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: Floor 5

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2049

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0647

P \$115.00 2675499

900206942

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Scott Anderson
Signature:	/J. Scott Anderson/
Date:	11/11/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=2003-02-26 FENCLO to US FENCE source=2003-02-26 FENCLO to US FENCE source=2003-02-26 FENCLO to US FENCE	Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0648

. | TATA IN THE MALE WALL WALL TO BE A SECOND FROM THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

DATE: 02/26/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200305701710

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CSC/DIAMOND ACCESS 887 S HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1074066

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for U.S. FENCE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200305701710

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of February, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (Select One)		
Mail Fort	n to one of the Following:	
Ø Yes	PO Box 1390	
go Yes	Columbus, OH 43216	
Re	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***	
ONo	PO Box 1028 Columbus, QH 432160	

Certificate of Amendment by Director or Incorporators to Articles

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ce 400.00	S.	~0
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BO)	9		莊	Š
(1) X Amendment by Director		mendment by Incorporators		
Amended by Directors		mended by Incorporators	(124-AMDI)	
				2
Complete the general informati	on in this section for the box of	necked above.		
Name of Corporation	Fenclo (U.S.A.)	, Inc.		
Charter Number	_1074066			
Please check if additional prov	isions attached hereto are incorporati	ed herein and made a part of these	articles of organization.	
	·			
Complete the information in this	section if box (1) is checked.			
		_		
Name and Title of Officer	Michel Roussin		President	
	(name)	(15)	lle)	
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX				
A meeting of the air	ectors was duly called and hel	a on	(0-1-)	
			(Date)	
In an writing signed	by all the Directors pursuant to	o section 1701.54 of the ORC	2	
and in the tribung anglicus	of an are arrested portunity			
The following resolution was a	topted pursuant to section 170	01.70(B) <u>(6)</u>	of the ORC:	j
	• •	(Insert proper paragraph	number)	
_				
Paragraph	FIRST of the Article	es of Incorporation	of the	
Compounts	on shall be deleted	in its antimatu and	roplaced	
		III IIS ENLITELY AIRI	TEDIACED	
with the	following language:			
TITDOR O				
FIRST: T	he name of the Corpo	ration shall be U.S.	rence, Inc.	
				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

540

Page 1 of 4

Last Revised: May 2002

FEB. ZV. 2003 4:39PM N	ULLAND E KRIËHI	KG. 2/46 P. 6
•		
Complete for Laborator & Co.	Harting branch.	
WE, the undersigned, being at of	the incorporators of the observe repeat corporation and the initial direction we not nected in the origin	, do entitly that the automiptions
amoral the articles as follower	and the tarm moreon - a toy implies to the city	
WA		
	•	
	•	
	<u> </u>	
REQUIRED	und	
Must be authenticated (eigeneit) by an authorized representative	Michail Rousein, Prasidenti Aldioined Representative	Date
(Nee Instructions)	whitemst tells and image	
	Authorized Representative	beas
	Authorized Representative	Deb
		•
	·	
		•
640	Page 2 of 4	Last Repland: May 2002
÷		